During the Financial Year 2024-25, following changes took place in Share capital structure of the 

Company: 

a)Authorised Share Capital 

During the financial year 2024-25, Authorised share capital of your company has been increased from 

Rs. 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Only) consisting of 1,40,00,000 (One Crore and Forty Lakh) 

equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Only) 

consisting of 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The increase in authorized share capital provides the company with greater flexibility to raise additional

[...]

b)Issued, Subscribed and Paid Up Share Capital 

There were no changes in Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Share Capital during the Financial Year 2024-

25. As on 31st March, 2025 the issued, subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the company was Rs. 

11,39,09,140 (Rupees Eleven Crore Thirty Nine Lakhs Nine Thousand One Hundred and Forty only) 

divided into 1,13,90,914 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up. 

SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES 

The company had no subsidiary, joint venture and associate company during the year under review.